

COVID-19 Safety Pledge

I hereby acknowledge that I have completed Daystar Kids COVID-19 Safety Plan training and fully understand the requirements and expectations related to my roles and responsibilities to protect the health and safety of the children entrusted into our care, and our entire community. I commit to making responsible decisions, consistently following state and local health and safety directives, adhering to all agency policies and procedures, and being an accountable member of the Daystar Kids community by:

- 1. Consistently following public health guidelines in place to help protect myself and others, including:
 - Appropriate and consistent use of Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)
 - Healthy and frequent hand hygiene including immediately before or after sessions and at all times per Daystar Kids hand washing and hand hygiene policies
 - Social distancing (to the extent possible) at work and away from work
 - Adhering to capacity limits in social situations outside of work
 - Following travel advisories and other restrictions
 - Complying with health screening and COVID-19 testing requirements
 - Modifying my actions to comply with recommendations as they adapt over time
- 2. I will closely monitor my health and the health of my close contacts and household members for signs and symptoms of COVID-19 and will not report to or remain at work if I feel unwell.
- 3. I will immediately report to Daystar Kids any known exposure to someone who is experiencing symptoms, is under quarantine, or has a confirmed case of COVID-19.
- 4. I will immediately inform Daystar Kids is anyone in my household has traveled to a country with a CDC level 3 travel health notice.
- 5. I will immediately disclose to Daystar Kids if I or anyone I have been in contact with:
 - Experiences signs or symptoms of illness
 - o Has undergone COVID-19 testing and/or is awaiting test results
 - Tests positive for COVID-19 (requires immediate notification)
- 6. If I have tested positive for COVID-19, I will comply with all isolation orders, will facilitate contact tracing and will identify and notify any individuals in the Daystar Kids community who may have been exposed.

I understand that failure to adhere to Daystar Kids COVID-19 Safety Pledge may result in disciplinary action, up to and including termination of employment.

Employee Signature	Date
1 , 3	
Employee Name (Print First, Last)	Job Title